Lancashire County WPSA Age Groups and Championships 2023
Affiliated to Swim England North West

EVENT 501 Women Open 50m Breaststroke
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Martha Baxter
Darcy Appleton
Daisy Morgan-Hayes
Chloe Jones

Isla Astle

Esme Cunliffe
Sadie Lazenby-Tracey
Talula Kay

Eliza Johnson
Molly Conning
Elsie Kay

Grace Ashworth
Eleanor Fothergill
Pinklily Tarek
Violet Cairns

Effie Loze-Doyle
Andrea Comsa
Maisie Smith
Gabriella Teasdale
Isabelle Ashurst
Imogen Clarkson
Esme Bretherton
Layla Dolan

Elise Ainscough
Bethany Makwembere
Athena Johnstone
Grace Tushingham
Pollyanna Hodgson
Gracie Yates

Lowri Whittaker
Tilly Stevens

Betsy Berry

Keira Johnson
Olivia Gibson

Neve Ascroft

Betsy Lloyd

Holly Warburton
Caitlin Hulme
Maisie Geary

Mia Robinson

Ellen Jones

Sophie Lea

Sophie Whittles
Alicia Ashton
Jenna Binks

Evie Breeze

Evelyn Flanagan
Gabriella Giblin
Honor Luckhurst
Maeve Bunclark
Marley-Rose Garrett
Sienna Quane
Elizabeth Adam
Grace Wareing-Yeulett
Avagrace Hodson
Willoh Morley

11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
12
12
12
11
12
12
12
11
12
12
12
12
12
11
11
12
12
12
13
13
13
13
13
13
11
12
13
13
12
12
13
14
14
14
14
13
14
14
14
13
15
13
16
15
13

Wigan BEST
Wigan BEST
Fleetwood
Prescot
Clitheroe
Wigan BEST
Stretford
Preston
Blackburn
Southport
Leyland Barr
Preston
Flixton
Bolton Metro
Preston
Preston
Preston
Aquabears
Co Salford
Wigan BEST
Clitheroe
Leyland Barr
Wigan BEST
Wigan BEST
Preston
Leyland Barr
Preston
Leyland Barr
Ramsbottom
Preston
Croshy

Co Salford
Wigan BEST
Chorley Marl
Leyland Barr
Wigan BEST
Blackpool Agq
Bolton Metro
Southport
Southport
Wigan BEST
Southport
Co Salford
St Helens
Wigan BEST
Bolton Metro
Co Liverpool
Oldham Aqua
Preston
Croshy
Ormskirk
Wigan BEST
Leyland Barr
Preston
Wigan BEST
Co Salford

Licence No. 1NW 230073

57.

99.

Ellie Cowin

Amy Holding

Lucy Vaughan
Alexandra Prince
Sophie Dixon
Britney Makangou
Bonnie Carruthers
Samantha Harrington
Sally Lomax

Ellie Johnson
Alice Holt

Olivia Ballard

Zoe Neuwirt
Olivia Robinson
Grace Robinson
Chloe Shaw
Charlotte Mullarkey
Nicole Farley
Zara Mann
Jessica Cooney
Evie Cutter

Chloe Batty

Olivia Jones

Lilli Tipping
Harriet Rawlings
Jenna Cross
Hannah O'Brien
Lola Cragg

Ella Wadsworth
Jessica Sunderland
Pippa Darlington
Kiera Prentice
Anastasia Musat
Ruby Swinney
Alissa Boslem
Martha Smith

Joni Dunne
Charlotte Meade
Madison Rens
Ella Proctor

Zara Dodd

Lauren Cusick
Gabrielle Mcculloch

100. Anna Healey

EVENT 502 Men Open 200m Freestyle
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Thomas Ball
Harrison Burgess
Daniel Lesti
William Nicholls
Samuel Lutas
James Graham
Gabriel Barnett
Logan Byrne
Frederick Walker-Reid
Jasper Gibson-Bird
Dylan Gregory

15
20
15
17
13
16
13
18
14
18
14
15
13
17
16
18
17
14
15
15
14
15
16
15
15
17
16
16
16
17
18
19
14
16
15
22
14
18
16
17
17
16
14
17

10
11
11
11
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

Under Swim England Laws and Swim EnglandTechnical Rules of Swimming

Saturday 11t February 2023 Day 5 Session 9 Wavertree Leisure Centre

lo Man
Blackpool Agq
Wigan BEST
Blackpool Agq
Blackpool Agq
Co Salford
Ramsbottom
Croshy
Preston

lo Man
Wigan BEST
Leyland Barr
lo Man
Leyland Barr
Bolton Metro
Wigan BEST
Co Salford
Prescot
Preston
Bridgefield
Wigan BEST
lo Man
Wigan BEST
Wigan BEST
Southport
Preston
Blackpool Agq
Burnley BOBC
Wigan BEST
Aquabears
Preston

lo Man

Co Salford
Ramsbottom
Co Salford
Clitheroe
Ormskirk
Blackburn
Croshy
Blackpool Agq
Ramsbottom
Aguabears
Co Salford
Wigan BEST

Prescot
Ramsbottom
Co Salford
Carnforth
Prescot
Bridgefield
Blackpool Aq
Southport
Blackpool Aq
Fleetwood
Croshy



12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24,
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49,
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
95.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.

Lancashire County WPSA Age Groups and Championships 2023
Affiliated to Swim England North West
Under Swim England Laws and Swim EnglandTechnical Rules of Swimming
Licence No. 1NW 230073
Saturday 11t February 2023 Day 5 Session 9 Wavertree Leisure Centre

James Dixon 12
Archie Honey 12
Finlay Byrne 12
Benji Sutcliffe 12
Ethan Blyth 12
Douglas Jones 12
Ed Pearson 12
Daniel Barton 13
William Green 13
William Kershaw 13
Harrison Dale 13
Ben Saxby 13
Ethan Maylor 14
Alixander Lewis 14
Oliver Pearson 14
Mark Owen 14
James Farnan 13
Oliver Stanley 14
Thomas Fitzpatrick 14
Alex McHugh 14
Caleb Crowe 13
Archie Lorimer 14
Callum Byrne 13
Max Pearson 14
Ben Cook 14
Freddie Hunter 14
Travis Minto 14
Rhys Pownall 14
Albert Smith 14
Finley Arnold 14
Charlie Wilcock 14
Isaac Shaw 14
Rowan Allison 15
Leo Talbot 13
Benjamin Tilston 16
Samuel Williams 13
Devon Furneaux-Knight 15
Alexander Hornby 16
Benjamin Harris 17
Thomas Fox 17
Matthew Sawers 14
Michael Birchall 17
Callum Mongan 16
Joseph Jones 17
Joshua Norris 19
Thomas Binns 16
Cody Bridge 15
Luke Brussels 15
Ethan Colman 17
Henry Holding 17
Sean Flanagan 16
Ben Shiels 18
Lewis Gilbert 16
Eber Meyer Clayton 17
Oliver Carter 17
Dylan Madican 14
Elliot Mitchell 16
Jared Cross 16

Everton 2:36.24........
Blackpool Agq 2:33.76........
Southport 2:32.71........
Ramsbottom 2:32.52........
Bolton Metro 2:32.10........
Southport 2:31.58........
lo Man 2:30.53........
Wigan BEST 2:29.53........
Preston 2:2441........
Blackpool Aq 2:24.25........
Southport 2:24.10........
Ramsbottom 2:23.60........
Wigan BEST 2:21.89........
Co Manch Aq 2:21.82........
Wigan BEST 2:21.65........
Bolton Metro 2:21.57........
lo Man 2:21.12........
Preston 2:20.98........
Wigan BEST 2:20.88........
Carnforth 2:20.47........
lo Man 2:20.11........
Clitheroe 2:20.09........
Southport 2:19.83........
Wigan BEST 2:19.81........
Burnley BOBC 2:19.51........
Preston 2:19.10........
Fleetwood 2:18.84........
Leyland Barr 2:18.49........
Co Manch Aq 2:18.46........
Croshy 2:16.44........
Ramsbottom 2:16.40........
Preston 2:15.54........
Preston 2:14.89........
Bolton Metro 2:13.67........
Oldham 2:13.27........
Bolton Metro 2:12.63........
Co Salford 2:12.47........
Wigan BEST 2:12.15........
Clitheroe 2:12.08........
Carnforth 2:11.81........
Wigan BEST 2:11.20........
Blackburn 2:11.15........
Aquabears 2:11.08........
Southport 2:10.91........
Blackpool Agq 2:10.79........
Burnley BOBC 2:09.69........
Blackpool Agq 2:09.61........
Co Manch Aq 2:09.51.......
Blackburn 2:09.28........
Burnley BOBC 2:09.12........
Croshy 2:09.10........
Garston 2:08.88........
Stretford 2:08.70........
Stretford 2:08.70........
Bury & Elton 2:08.53........
Crosby 2:08.46........
Oldham Aqua 2:08.40........
Preston 2:08.37........

70.
71.
72.

99.

100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.

Benjamin Ross
Benjamin Overland
Conor Sutton
Jamie Ball

Luke Horton

Jack Pritchard
Brandon Taylor
Zachary Bellhouse
Anan Clarke

John Kinuthia
Andrew Clavis
Jonathon Waters
Finlay Norris

Joel Birtles
Ashton Pinington
Tyler Nolan
James Ross
Oliver Parry

Rego Hornyak
Emil Dawkins
Daniel Cannavan
Casey Delaney
Daniel Jones

Kyle Durand
Anthony Robinson
Harry Cardell
Matthew Haynes
Nathan Lockett
Connor Hartley
Luca Morelli
Ethan Kelly
Samuel Sutcliffe
Joe Arcangelo
Joseph Stout

Ellis Cleworth
Alexander Volkovoy

15
18
18
19
16
16
15
16
17
16
16
15
16
17
17
17
19
15
16
16
17
16
17
18
17
19
18
18
18
18
15
14
19
18
19
18

Co Salford
Stretford

Co Salford
Burnley BOBC
Carnforth
Wigan BEST
Chorley Marl
lo Man
Preston
Oldham Aqua
Prescot
Preston
Blackpool Agq
Aquabears
Carnforth
Fleetwood
Co Salford
Oldham Aqua
Preston
Preston
Aguabears
Croshy
Wigan BEST
Aquabears
Ormskirk

Co Manch Aq
Wigan BEST
Co Salford
Co Salford
Blackpool Agq
Croshy
Ramshottom
Preston

Co Salford
Co Liverpool
Co Salford

EVENT 503 Women Open 1500m Freestyle
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EVENT 504 to 510 Breaststroke Finals

Elizabeth Adam
Lauren Watkins

Caitlin Postolachi Suc

Elizabeth Lyons
Pollyanna Kershaw
Lauren Dennett
Grace Taylor

Eliza Radclyffe
Cara Tohill

Katie Lee

Ella Blocksidge
Lucy Parsons
Amelie Blocksidge

13
14
14
15
13
14
16
17
16
15
17
16
14

Leyland Barr
Prescot

Co Salford
LiverpoolPen
Blackpool Aq
lo Man
Bolton Metro
Prescot

Co Salford
Co Salford
Co Salford
Prescot

Co Salford

19:57.20
19:43.54
19:22.71
19:19.09
19:13.37
19:12.21
18:38.60
18:32.80
17:56.10
17:39.10
17:27.40
17:16.51
16:20.28



